

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in Jun 2020

HIGHLIGHTS

Jun 2020 throughput

- For the month of Jun, CSPL recorded a 0.6% yoy decrease in total throughput (excluding QPI). Furthermore, as CSPL has already disposed of its assets in Yangzhou Yuanyang, Zhangjiagang Win Hanverky and Nanjing Longtan Terminals, CSPL recorded a 3.8% yoy increase in total throughput excluding these 3 terminals (as well as excluding QPI). Throughput of these 3 terminals has also been excluded for all of the percentage change data below.
- Subsidiaries -14.8% yoy
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +10.1% yoy
- Overseas portfolio -8.5% yoy
- Greater China portfolio (excluding QPI) +8.8% yoy

2020 6 months YTD throughput

- In the 6 months YTD, CSPL recorded a 4.4% yoy decrease in total throughput (excluding QPI). Excluding the 3 terminals mentioned above (as well as excluding QPI), CSPL only recorded a 0.4% yoy decrease in total throughput. Throughput of these 3 terminals has also been excluded for all of the percentage change data below.
- Subsidiaries -12.2% yoy
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +3.6% yoy
- Overseas portfolio -1.1% yoy
- Greater China portfolio (excluding QPI) -0.1% yoy

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput ('000 TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput ('000 TEU)		
		Jun 2020	Jun 2019	y-o-y	Jan- Jun 2020	Jan- Jun 2019	y-o-y
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,825.6	1,553.8	17.5%	9,896.8	8,998.4	10.0%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	481.1	730.4	-34.1%	2,910.1	4,235.3	-31.3%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	1.2	1.2	-6.1%	8.0	8.2	-1.9%
3	Tianjin Port Euroasia International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	285.1	256.5	11.1%	1,436.7	1,387.4	3.6%
4	Tianjin Five Continents Int'l Container Terminal Co., Ltd. ⁽²⁾	n.a.	260.1	n.a.	n.a.	1,377.5	n.a.
5	Tianjin Container Terminals ⁽²⁾	735.7	n.a.	n.a.	3,669.9	n.a.	n.a.
6	Yingkou Terminals	214.2	200.1	7.0%	1,278.6	1,315.2	-2.8%
7	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	60.7	55.5	9.4%	312.7	363.4	-14.0%
8	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	47.7	49.9	-4.5%	280.8	311.4	-9.8%
Yangtze River Delta		1,190.7	1,732.3	-31.3%	6,836.2	9,989.1	-31.6%
9	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	200.5	215.5	-7.0%	1,141.2	1,230.0	-7.2%
10	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	526.1	520.1	1.2%	2,931.5	2,953.2	-0.7%
11	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	265.9	263.0	1.1%	1,491.3	1,574.1	-5.3%
12	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co., Ltd.	73.1	245.1	-70.2%	456.7	1,473.0	-69.0%
13	Zhangjiagang Win Hanverky Container Terminal Co., Ltd. ⁽⁴⁾	n.a.	56.9	n.a.	48.0	336.3	-85.7%
14	Yangzhou Yuanyang Int'l Ports Co., Ltd. ⁽⁴⁾	n.a.	46.6	n.a.	31.8	235.7	-86.5%
15	Nanjing Port Longtan Container Co., Ltd. ⁽⁴⁾	n.a.	261.3	n.a.	n.a.	1,495.8	n.a.
16	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	12.3	20.1	-38.7%	76.0	213.1	-64.3%
17	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	112.7	103.6	8.8%	659.6	477.9	38.0%
Southeast Coast and others		489.8	514.2	-4.8%	2,535.0	2,890.4	-12.3%
18	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	189.8	187.0	1.5%	898.3	1,041.7	-13.8%
19	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	131.6	131.4	0.2%	592.0	761.6	-22.3%
20	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	45.1	54.4	-17.0%	263.4	270.5	-2.6%
21	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	123.2	141.5	-12.9%	781.4	816.6	-4.3%

Pearl River Delta		2,415.7	2,296.7	5.2%	12,149.1	13,112.7	-7.3%
22	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,161.1	1,085.9	6.9%	5,347.4	6,087.7	-12.2%
23	Guangzhou Terminals	982.1	961.2	2.2%	5,321.8	5,501.4	-3.3%
24	Hong Kong Terminals	272.5	249.5	9.2%	1,479.9	1,523.6	-2.9%
Southwest Coast		472.0	142.3	231.6%	2,280.5	724.8	214.6%
25	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd ⁽³⁾	316.4	n.a.	n.a.	1,538.4	n.a.	n.a.
26	Guangxi Qinzhou International Container Terminal Co., Ltd	155.6	142.3	9.3%	742.1	724.8	2.4%
Overseas		2,206.0	2,412.2	-8.5%	13,596.6	13,748.8	-1.1%
27	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	373.9	464.7	-19.5%	2,409.4	2,569.9	-6.2%
28	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	64.6	32.3	99.8%	340.7	68.7	395.6%
29	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	291.6	274.3	6.3%	1,739.7	1,408.5	23.5%
30	Kumport Liman	96.0	112.9	-15.0%	602.4	615.4	-2.1%
31	Antwerp Gateway NV	181.5	180.9	0.3%	1,033.1	1,075.9	-4.0%
32	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	438.6	408.4	7.4%	2,500.5	2,450.4	2.0%
33	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	310.2	324.4	-4.4%	1,848.2	1,834.6	0.7%
34	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	19.2	17.0	13.1%	106.0	80.0	32.5%
35	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	173.8	236.3	-26.4%	1,147.4	1,520.0	-24.5%
36	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	4.7	4.9	-3.9%	28.1	28.7	-1.9%
37	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	217.4	310.5	-30.0%	1,548.5	1,911.9	-19.0%
38	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	34.6	45.6	-24.0%	292.5	184.7	58.4%
Total ⁽¹⁾		8,599.7	8,651.6	-0.6%	47,294.2	49,464.1	-4.4%

Note:

- (1) CSPL held 19.79% of Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. ("QPI") as of the end of March 2020, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table mainly because QPI doesn't announce monthly throughput.
- (2) Since merger of Tianjin Five Continents ("TFC") and Tianjin Container Terminal ("TCT") at the end of August 2019, throughput would have been counted into TCT starting from Sept., so no throughput comparison for TFC.
- (3) Throughput data for Beibu Gulf Port (excluding Qinzhou Container Terminal) has been included since January 2020.
- (4) The Company has completed the disposal of Nanjing Longtan Terminal, Zhangjiagang Terminal and Yangzhou Yuanyang Terminal. Consequently, throughput of Nanjing Longtan Terminal has been excluded since January 2020 and throughput of the other two terminals has been excluded from the Company's throughput data since February 2020.



For further inquiries, please contact:

Investor Relations Department

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com